

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref.: SXC/ACAD/DOA/2024-25/ **0856** 23 September 2024

Department of Arts Lecture Series on "Student Knowledge Sharing Programme- Part I" Expert Lecture on "IPR Laws in India"

The Department of Arts in collaboration with IPR Cell is organizing a "Lecture Series on the Student Knowledge Sharing Programme. As a part of this series, an Expert Lecture on "IPR Laws in India" is conducted in collaboration with IPR Cell. The lecture would cover all important aspects of Intellectual Property Rights including copyrights, trademarks, geographical indications, patents, and legal implications. Students are encouraged to attend this insightful session to learn about their exclusive rights over their intellectual creations.

Resource Person: Yellop Singh, Advocate- Rajasthan High Court

Date: Tuesday, 24th September 2024

Time: 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM **Venue**: Conference Room.

For more information contact:

Dr. Anamika Singh (Coordinator) anamikasingh@sxcjpr.edu.in

Ms. Mrinalini Faujdar (HOD Arts Dept.) mrinalinifaujdar@sxcjpr.edu.in

Ms. Anjali Pareek (Coordinator, IPR Cell) anajlaipareek@sxcjpr.edu.in

Student Coordinators:

Parul Chaudhary (Coordinator) Ayushi (Asst. Coordinator)

> St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/DOA/2024-25/0857-0861

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, IPR Cell, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur